Enterprises, Government of India (Hereinafter called the Employer) now invites sealed 

bids for the construction of works, detailed in the table below.   

Name of work Bid Security (Rs.) 

Period of completion 

Construction of Boundary Wall, 

Guard Room & Gate for 

Technology Centre,  at Baddi, 

Himachal Pradesh 

Rs.7,30,000 (Rupees 

Seven Lakh  Thirty 

Thousand Only) 

14 Weeks from the date of 

signing of the contract. 

3 A complete set of bidding documents in English language can be downloaded by the 

bidders free of cost from the website “www.dcmsme.gov.in/tcsp.html” and 

“http://www.ctrludhiana.com/”.

[...]

Brief Description 

of the Works 

Approx. value of Works Period of 

Completion 

Construction of Boundary Wall, 

Guard Room & Gate for 

Technology Centre at Village- 

Bhatolikalan (Hadbast No. 214), 

Tehsil Baddi, Dist.-Solan, 

Himachal Pradesh  

Rs. 3,60,00,000 (Rupees 

Three Crore Sixty Lakh 

only) 

14 weeks from the 

date of signing of 

the contract. 

The successful bidder will be expected to complete the works by the intended completion 

date specified above.  

2. Qualification of the bidder:  The bidder shall provide qualification information which

[...]

involved, the parties concerned and disputed amount or awards in each case. 

3. To qualify for award of the contract the bidder:- 

(a)  should have satisfactorily completed as a prime contractor at least one similar work 

of value not less than Rs. 2,90,00,000 ( Rupees Two Crore Ninety Lakh Only) in 

the last three financial years; 

(b) should have achieved in at least one year an annual financial turnover (from civil 

engineering construction works of similar nature) of value not less than Rs 

7,30,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crore Thirty Lakh Only) in the last three years; 

(c) availability of liquid assets and/or credit facilities, net of other contractual 

commitments and exclusive of any advance payments which may be made under 

the Contract, of not less than Rs 1,20,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh 

Only) 

(d) should not have been debarred (or dealings suspended) by the Central/State 

Governments/undertakings or by the World Bank as on the date of bid opening. 

3.1 Eligibility - Conflict of Interest* 

Any Bidder found to have a conflict of interest shall be disqualified.

[...]

5.4 The bid submitted by the bidder shall comprise the following:- 

(a) Bid Form in the format given in Section B.  

(b) Signed and stamped Bill of Quantities;  

(c) Qualification information given in Section B duly completed. 

(d) Bid Security, in original form for the amount Rs 7,30,000 (Rupees Seven Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Only) in one of the following forms: 

 A bank guarantee issued by a nationalized/scheduled commercial  bank located in India 

in the form given in Section B; and the named beneficiary shall be The Development 

Commissioner, MSME, Ministry of MSME, Government of India, New Delhi ;valid for